JIS symbol
● 3-port valve
2-position NC single
2-position NO single
2-position double
● 5-port valve
2-position single
2-position double

● Single master valve for manifold (gasket, mounting screws attached)
● Single master valve
How to order
Other options
Port size
Station No.
Model No.
Model No.
3
K
  A
  1
4
K
  A
  1
4
K
  A
  2
4
K
  A
  3
4
K
  A
  4
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position NC single ●
11 2-position NO single ●
1 2-position single ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ●
4 3-position A/B/R connection ● ● ● ●
5 3-position P/A/B connection ● ● ● ●
8 2/3 position mix manifold � *1 ● ● ● ●
Port size
Port
P/A/B port
(Single valve)
A/B Port
(Manifold)
R1/R2 port (single valve)
(1)=M5 (2)=Rc1/8
(3)=Rc1/4 (4)=Rc3/8
P/R1/R2 port (manifold)
(1)=Rc1/8 (2)=Rc1/4
(3)=Rc3/8 (4)=Rc1/2
M5 M5 (1) (1)
06 Rc1/8 (2)
08 Rc1/4 (3)
10 Rc3/8 (4)
GS	4 φ	   4 Push-in fitting (1) (1)
GS	6 φ	   6 Push-in fitting (1) (1) (2)
GS	8 φ	   8 Push-in fitting (2) (3)
GS10 φ	 10 Push-in fitting (3) (4)
GS12 φ	 12 Push-in fitting (4)
Other options
Blank None ● ● ● ● ●
P
Mounting plate
(Dedicated for 2-position single of single master valve) ● ● ● ● ●
Station No.
2 to 15 2 stations to 15 stations ● ●
2 to 20 2 stations to 20 stations ● ● ●
06
A

● Single master valve for manifold (gasket, mounting screws attached)
● Single master valve
How to order
Station No.
Model No.
4KB2
4KB2
4KB2
1
1
06
06 2
00
M
Solenoid positionB
A
Port sizeC
4KB311-08
[Example of model No.]
Model: 4KB3
Solenoid position	 : 2-position single
Port size	 : Rc1/4
B
A
C
D
Precautions for model No. selection
*1: ‌�8 is appropriate for the manifold assembly.
Read the following for how to list the combination.
*2: H6 and H8 can be manufactured with up to 10 stations.
4KB1 to 4 Series
Master valve; sub-plate piping
Model No.
4 K
 B
 1
4 K
 B
 2
4 K
 B
 3
4 K
 B
 4
Code Content
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ●
4 3-position A/B/R connection ● ● ● ●
5 3-position P/A/B connection ● ● ● ●
8 2-position/3-position mix manifold� *1 ● ● ● ●
Port size
Port
P/A/B port
(Single valves)
R1/R2 port (single valve)
(1)=Rc1/8 (2)=Rc1/4
(3)=Rc3/8 (4)=Rc1/2
06 Rc1/8 (1) (2)
08 Rc1/4 (2) (2)
10 Rc3/8 (3) (3)
15 Rc1/2 (4)
Port
A/B port
(Manifold)
P/R1/R2 port (manifold)
(1)=Rc1/8 (2)=Rc1/4
(3)=Rc3/8 (4)=Rc1/2
M5 M5	 *2 (1)
06 Rc1/8 (1) (2)
08 Rc1/4 (2) (3)